
LIMITED BUS ROUTES 
2024-2025 

HIGH SCHOOL/MIDDLE SCHOOL 
 

Route 3, 6, 7, 8, 9, 11 have Limited Routes during inclement weather.  If your route is not listed, your bus stop is the 
same as the regular route.   When there is snow and/or icy roads, these buses will only be able to travel on roads that 
are plowed by the county and are free of steep hills. The following are the roads these routes will travel and their 
target times.  
 
ROUTE # 3   Lakewood Rd westbound     6:27 am / 2:30 pm 
   Lakewood Rd & 34th Ave     6:35 am / 2:35 pm 
   40th Ave NW       6:40 am / 2:40 pm 
   40th Ave & 188th St NW      6:50 am / 2:45 pm 
   Bus will not travel 188th or Happy Valley Rd 
   Meet bus at 40th & 188th     6:50 am / 2:45 pm 
   Lakewood Rd – eastbound     7:00 am / 2:55 pm 
 
ROUTE # 6  Bus will only travel West Lake Goodwin Rd 

North end of W Lk Goodwin Rd    6:40 am / 2:35 pm 
Bus does not travel on 156th or 56th 

   W Lake Goodwin Rd & 156th    6:50 am / 2:35 pm 
   South end of W Lake Goodwin Rd    6:55 am / 2:40 pm 
   Bus will not travel Freestad Rd 
   Meet bus at Lakewood Rd & Country Burger   7:00 am / 2:55 pm 
   Lk Goodwin Store students will ride Rt 7 
          
ROUTE # 7        Bus will only travel East Lake Goodwin Rd 

North end of E Lake Goodwin Road   6:40 am / 2:35 pm 
   E Lake Goodwin Road & Rose Rd / 156th   6:45 am / 2:45 pm 
   Bus does not travel on 156th St NW or on Rose Road 
   East Lake Goodwin Road (156th to 46th)   6:50 am / 2:45 pm 
   E Lk Goodwin & 39th Ave NW (For Rt 8 students)  6:50 am / 2:50 pm 
   Lake Goodwin Store (students from Rt 6)   7:00 am / 3:00 pm 
   
ROUTE # 8  The bus will not travel 140th (Firetrail Rd) 
   Bus stops on 140th east of 16th, meet bus at Waterford neighborhood 
      26th DR NE and 142nd PL NE See map   6:50 am / 2:30 pm 

Bus stops on 140th west of 16th, meet Rt 7 at E Lk Goodwin & 39th 
    See map      6:50 am / 2:50 pm  
No pick up or drop off in Lakewood Hills neighborhood 
Meet Rt 7 at  E Lk Goodwin Rd & 39th Ave NW see map  6:50 am / 2:50 pm 

    
ROUTE # 9  McRae Rd (Lakewood Rd to 16th)    6:40 am / 2:45 pm 

Bus will not travel around Lake Loma or 
No pickup or drop off in the Forest neighborhood instead: 

   Meet bus at McRae Rd & 16th Ave NW   6:50 am / 2:35 pm 
McRae Rd (16th to 45 Rd)     7:00 am / 2:30 pm 
11th Ave NE (down the street from CCE)   7:10 am / 2:25 pm 

     
ROUTE # 11  172nd St NE      6:30 am / 2:25 pm 

Sill Road northbound      6:35 am / 2:30 pm 
   Sill Road & 200th St     6:40 am / 2:45 pm 
   188th St NW & 8th Ave NW    6:45 am / 2:35 pm 
   Bus will not travel 188th west of 8th 
   Meet bus at 188th & 8th     6:45 am / 2:35 pm 
   Sill Road southbound     6:50 am / 2:40 pm 
   172nd St NW      6:50 am / 2:45 pm 
   45 Road Southbound      6:55 am / 2:45 pm 
   Meadowood – 141st Pl NE & 22nd Dr NE   7:00 am / 2:50 pm 
   Will not travel 11th Ave NE & 148th St NE 
     Meet bus at 45 Rd and 148th St NE   7:00 am / 2:50 pm 
   45 Rd & 151st PL NE (Cedar Manor)   7:05 am / 2:45 pm 
   45 Road to 11th Ave NE (Northbound)   7:05 am / 2:55 pm 


